## **Vail Mountain Bike Camps**

## **Release of Liability**

I acknowledge that participation in all events, classes, and activities conducted by Vail Mountain Bike Camps Inc. (VMBC) in conjunction with Venture Sports involves risk of personal injury and/or death. I expressly hereby assume all risks associated with participating in such classes, activities, and events including but not limited to the risks inherent dangers associated with mountain biking. I assume the risk of all injuries and/or death regardless of whether such injuries and/or death occur due to the inherent risks of mountain biking or the negligence of VMBC, or Venture Sports, or any employees.

By signing this release, I hereby waive, relinquish, and release any and all claims which I or my child who is participating in activities, classes, or events might have against VMBC and/or its agents, officers, directors, and employees for any harm or injury that may occur to me or my child as a result of my or my child's participation in said activities even if injury or death results from the negligent acts or omissions of VMBC, Venture Sports, and/or any of its employees, officers, directors, or agents.

I intend this release to be effective not only against me, but also my spouse, my heirs, and my successors and assign. If my child or anyone who could bring a lawsuit on behalf of my child as a result of injury or death to my child disavows this release and files a lawsuit, I agree to indemnify VMBC, Venture Sports, and all its employees, officers, and directors against any liability, including attorney fees, it or they may have as a result of such lawsuit.

If any provision of this release is held to be unenforceable, the remainder of the release remains in full force or effect.

Vail Mountain Bike Camps may from time to time take photos and video footage of each participant. Unless indicated otherwise by the participant, VMBC shall be free to use said pictures at VMBC's discretion and in any manner such as but not limited to various media channels, marketing areas, and company communications. You the participant hereby waive any right to inspect or approve finished Media or printed electronic Media that may be used.

Date	
Camp Attending	
Participant (print name)	
Participant Signature (if an adult)	
Guardian/Parent Signature	
VMBC PO Box 3073 Vail, Co. 81658	info@vailmountainbikecamps.com